## Corwin Dr & Suess Ct Water & Sewer Line Installation Project CIP No. 23008

Engineers Estimate \$723,000

July 6, 2023

## D.A. WOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC. - OAKDALE, CA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	U	NIT PRICE		TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, Permits, and Insurance on all work.	1	LS	\$	42,500.00	\$	42,500.00
2	All required Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing	1	LS	\$	19,490.00	\$	19,490.00
3	Training of City Staff	1	LS	\$	3,250.00	\$	3,250.00
4	Final O&M Manuals	1	LS	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
5	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
6	Monument Preservation	1	LS	\$	8,500.00	\$	8,500.00
7	Resident and Business Notification	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
8	Furnish and Install WPCP	1	LS	\$	9,750.00	\$	9,750.00
9	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00
10	Protection of Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$	400.00	\$	400.00
11	Potholing of Existing Utilities	1	LS	\$	20,500.00	\$	20,500.00
12	Manteca Water Reduction Act Coordination	1	LS	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00
13	Dewatering	1	LS	\$	1.00	\$	1.00
14	Furnish and Install 8-inch PVC Potable Waterline, Open-Cut	953	LF	\$	65.00	\$	61,945.00
15	Furnish and Install 8-inch DIP Potable Waterline, Open Cut	49	LF	\$	112.00	\$	5,488.00
16	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$	4,180.00	\$	12,540.00
17	Furnish and Install 1-inch Water Service Laterals	17	EA	\$	2,650.00	\$	45,050.00
18	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrants with 4 Bollards	3	EA	\$	16,500.00	\$	49,500.00
19	Furnish and Install Air Release Valves with 4 Bollards	3	EA	\$	8,000.00	\$	24,000.00
20	Furnish and Install Blow-Off Valves	2	EA	\$	1,250.00	\$	2,500.00
21	Connect New 8-inch Potable Waterline to Existing Water System	1	LS	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00
22	Sawcutting, Removal and Disposal of HMA Pavement for 8-inch Potable Waterline	1,002	LF	\$	22.00	\$	22,044.00
23	Trench Excavation for 8-inch Potable Water Line	1,002	LF	\$	31.00	\$	31,062.00
24	Trench Patch (2.5" HMA/6" AB) for 8-inch Water Line	2,672	SF	\$	11.00	\$	29,392.00
25	Furnish and Install 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Line, Open-Cut	958	LF	\$	65.00	\$	62,270.00
26	Furnish and Install 4-inch Sanitary Sewer Service Laterals and Clean-Outs	19	EA	\$	2,650.00	\$	50,350.00
27	Furnish and Install Sanitary Sewer Manhole	6	EA	\$	9,650.00	\$	57,900.00
28	Connect New 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Line to Existing Sewer System	1	LS	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00
29	Sawcutting, Removal and Disposal of HMA Pavement for 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Line	958	LF	\$	27.00	\$	25,866.00
30	Trench Excavation for 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Line	958	LF	\$	28.00	\$	26,824.00
31	Trench Patch (2.5" HMA/6" AB) for 6-inch Sanitary Sewer Line	2,395	SF	\$	11.00	\$	26,345.00
32	Crack Seal	1	LS	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00
33	Cape Seal	5,660	SY	\$	10.00	\$	56,600.00
34	Microsurfacing	5,660	SY	\$	3.00	\$	16,980.00
35	Adjust Existing Frame and Covers to Grade	7	EA	\$	900.00	\$	6,300.00
36	All other items identified in the project documents	1	LS	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00
	TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 36: \$ 853,09						